



June 20, 2022

To Residents and Family Members:

- Saturday, June 18th we had another employee test positive for COVID-19. This employee had last worked at Citizens Care on the Tidewater Cove Unit Thursday, June 16th.
- We COVID tested all residents on Tidewater Cove today, June 20th and all Tidewater Cove residents tested negative.
- All employees are tested 2 times per week, usually Monday & Thursday. Positive tests results are reported to the Harford County Health Department and informed via letter/email to families & residents.
- We have had a total of 5 Employees, -0- Residents & 1 Contractor who tested positive for COVID during this most recent outbreak.
- The Positivity Rate for Harford County is now, 8.3% down from the previous week of 9.1%. The Community Transmission Rate for Harford County remains at **HIGH** and we are still in outbreak mode.
- We are planning another Booster Clinic for Wednesday June 22nd.
- Questions about the clinic or the vaccination, please call our Director of Risk Management BJ Magness at 410-942-2129.

Thank you for your understanding.

Sincerely,

Peter A. Panos, Administrator